|   | RECOI   | 01-15                          | -1 <b>99</b> 9   | EET   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME: Patent and Trademark C   |
|---|---|--------------------------------|--|---|--|
| B N:  | _ 7   |                                |  | •   |  |
| Tat 12-28-1998  | of Patents  | 10094                          | 42540  | <del></del>   | ocuments or copy thereor.  |
| Name of conveying party(le  |   |                                | 2. Name and  | address of rec  | eiving party(i <b>es</b> )   |
| Consep, Inc.  |   |                                |  | Agent   | ric Capital Corporatio   |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other                             |   | tnership                       | city: _S-  | tan ford  | High Ridge Rol<br>State: CT ZIP: OGG   |
| Nature of conveyance:   Assignment Security Agreement Other Trademark Security Decemb | RO 12-2<br>Me<br>Curity Agreem                                      | 8-98<br>erger<br>lange of Name | Associa Genera Limited Corpora Other_ If assignee is not do is attached: (Designations mus | ition   | W York.  2 States, a compessic representative design of the States. The States is a compession of the states of th |
| A. Trademark Application  | 140-(2)   |                                | D. ITauer  | mark Registrati   | O . 140.(3)  |
|   | A   | dditional numbers a            | mached? TXYes D  | No  |  |
| . Name and address of part<br>concerning document shou                                | y to whom corres  |                                | i .  | nper of applicat  | ons and  |
| Name: Laura Kon   | y to whom corres<br>uld be mailed:                                  | pondence                       | 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee   | nper of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41).                 | <u>\$ 340.00</u>   |
| Name: Laura Kon Internal Address: Win 33r Street Address: 35 W                        | y to whom comes uid be mailed: rath ston & Stra d Floor Jest Wacker | pondence                       | 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee Q Encio   | nper of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41).                 | rged to deposit account  |
| Name: Laura Kon Internal Address: Win 33r Street Address: 35 W                        | y to whom comes uid be mailed: rath ston & Stra d Floor Jest Wacker | pondence  wn  Drive  ZIP:6060: | 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee Q Encio   | (37 CFR 3.41). sed inzed to be characteristications involved: | rged to deposit account  |

11:24

**№ 002**/007

## STATUS REPORT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MATTERS FOR CONSEP, INC. AS OF AUGUST 4, 1998

| Registered July 17, 1988; Reg. No. 82922; renewsi due June 11, 2006.             | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | BIOLURE | Greece        | CNP 40209 |
|--|--|---------|---------------|-----------|
| Registered March 30, 1987; Rog. No. 475.398; renewal due May 29, 2006.           | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | BIOLURE | Italy         | CNP 40208 |
| Registered April 23, 1986; Reg. No. 1,351,97; renewal due April 23, 2006.        | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | BIOLURB | France        | CNP 40207 |
| Registered January 8, 1987; Reg. No. 1,100,946; renewal due April 16, 2006.      | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | BIOLURE | W. Germany    | CNP 40206 |
| Registered April 10, 1986; Reg. No. B443572; renewal due April 10, 2007.         | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and luros.   | BIOLURE | Australia     | CNP 40203 |
| Registered June 22, 1987; Reg. No. 327,061; renewal due April 14, 2001.          | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | BIOLURE | Mexico        | CNP 40202 |
| Registered January 2, 1987; Reg. No. 322,517; renewal due January 2, 2002.       | Controlled release inscot pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | BIOLURE | Canada        | CNP 40201 |
| Registered November 30, 1982; Reg. No. 1,216,046; renewal due November 30, 2002. | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | BIOLURE | United States | CNP 402   |
| 1,516,174; renewal due December 13, 2008.  | Insecticides and insect pheromones embedded in membranes for agricultural use. | CONSEP  | United States | CNP 401   |
| Status   | Goods/Services   | Mark    | Country       | Our File  |





₩003/007

₩\$503 224 5969

| <b>48</b> (      | CNF 40210        | Jernol        | BIOLURB   | Controlled release insect pheromouse to be used with insect traps and lugge,  | Registered Merch 15, 1990; Rog. No. 63312; received due April 22, 2007           |
|------------------|------------------|---------------|-----------|---|--|
|                  | <b>CAD 40213</b> | S. Africa     | BIOLURE   | Preparations for killing woods and destroying vacmin; fungicides,   | Registered April 17, 1986; Reg. No. at 86/2376; reserval dan April 17, 19876;    |
| 4                |                  |               |           | pesticides, herbicides, bacterioides; controlled release insect pheromones including those for use with insect traps and lures. |  |
|                  | CNP 40214        | Brazil        | BIOLURE   | Controlled release inscot pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  | Registered July 26, 1988; Reg. No. 812866959; renewed 1998.                      |
| ARIWE            | CNP 40215        | Argentins     | BIOLURE   | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  | Rogistered September 4, 1987; Reg. No. 1.247.065; renewed 1997.                  |
| SCHE             | CNP 40216        | Chile         | BIOLURE   | Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  | Registered April 28, 1987; Reg. No. 319.173; renewed 1997.                       |
| 1001.            | CNP 40271        | Venezuela     | BIOLURE   | Controlled ralease insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  | Registered September 23, 1988; Reg. No. 135.873; renewal due September 23, 2003. |
| 5969             | CNP 408          | United States | CHECKMATE | Pest control preparation in the nature of a mating disruptant for agricultural, domestic and horticultural use.                 | Registered January 5, 1993; Rog. No. 1,744,237; renewal due January 4, 2003.     |
| <b>3</b> 503 224 | CNP 40801        | South Africa  | CHECKMATE | Pest control preparation in the nature of a mating disruptant for agricultural, domestic and                                    | Pending.   |
| 5                | CNP 40802        | Mexico        | CHECKMATE | n the nature  | Pending.   |
| 11:2             |                  |               |           | agricultural, domestic and  |  |
|                  |                  |               |           | 110111011101110111111111111111111111111   |  |

(u)

|              |   | hortioulfural use.   |                               |               |           |
|--------------|---|--|-------------------------------|---------------|-----------|
| (=           | No. 1,805,762; renewal due<br>November 23, 2003.                                | insects utilizing attractants for agricultural, household, and   | FLY SCOOP                     | United States | CNP 419   |
|              | Daristand November 27 1993: Berr  | uecs.  |                               |               |           |
| (a)          | Registared June 1, 1993; Rog. No. 1,774,025; assigned to Envirosafe, Inc. 1996. | Preparations used to protect from the infestation of crawling insects for domestic, industrial and institutional | ENVIROSAFE                    | United States | CNP 416   |
| $\bigotimes$ | Registered January 29, 1993; Rog. No. 1,747,812; renowal due January 19, 2003.  | Insect traps containing non-toxic materials.   | CABBAGE<br>GUARD              | United States | CNP 415   |
| 10           | Registered October 20, 1992; Rog. No. 1,726,688; renewal due October 20, 2002.  | Insect traps containing non-toxic materials.   | BEETLE<br>BAGGER              | United States | CNP 414   |
| 6            | Registered October 20, 1992; Reg. No. 1,726,687; renewal due October 20, 2002.  | Insect traps containing non-toxic materials.   | FLY BAGGER                    | Uplted States | CNP 413   |
| (3)          | Registered October 20, 1992; Reg. No. 1,726,686; renown! due October 20, 2002.  | Insect traps containing non-toxic materials.   | STING<br>STOPPER              | United States | CNP 412   |
| (A)          | Registered August 4, 1992; Rog. No. 1,705,658; renewal due August 4, 2002.      | Mail order catalog and retail store services in the field of home, garden and farm supplies.                     | DESIGN MISC. (People farming) | United States | CNP 411   |
|              | Pending.  | Post control proparation in the nature of a mating disruptant for agricultural, domestic and horticultural use.  | CHECKMATE                     | Chile         | CNP 40803 |

| 75/234,642; pending; published June 23, 1998. | agricultural uses.                     | PUFFER  | United States | CNP 423 |
|---|--|---------|---------------|---------|
| Trademark Amilication Scriel No.              | in International Class No. 5.          |         |               |         |
|   | gel, medicated body oil, medicated     |         | -             |         |
|   | medicated skin lotion, medicated skin  |         |               |         |
|   | medicated hair shampoo for human       |         | <del>-</del>  |         |
|   | dogs and cats, namely, shampoos,       |         |               |         |
|   | medicated grooming proparations for    |         |               |         |
|   | repellents for human use; maeci        |         |               |         |
|   | International Class No. 3; insect      | -       |               |         |
|   | lotion, skin gel, body oil, scented    |         | <del></del>   |         |
|   | for human use; skin cream, skin        |         |               |         |
| ,   | lotions, sprays and oils; hair shampoo |         |               |         |
|   | preparations for oogs and cars,        | BLOCKER |               |         |
| 74/114 320: ambigation abandoned              | Non-medicated grooming                 | BITE    | United States | CNP 421 |

11:27

Status Report of Intellectual Property Matters for Consep. Inc. Page 5 of 6

|                                  | International Class 5.                  |         |               |         |
|----------------------------------|---|---------|---------------|---------|
|                                  | scented body spray for human use, in    |         |               |         |
| ,                                | gel, medicated body oil, medicated      |         |               |         |
|                                  | medicated skin lotion, medicated skin   |         |               |         |
|                                  | use; medicated skin cream,              |         |               |         |
|                                  | medicated hair shampoo for human        |         |               |         |
|                                  | creams, gels, lotions, sprays and oils; |         |               |         |
|                                  | dogs and cats, namely, shampoos,        | ٠       |               |         |
|                                  | medicated grooming preparations for     |         |               |         |
|                                  | repellents for dogs and cats;           |         |               |         |
|                                  | repellents for human use; insect        |         | • •           |         |
|                                  | International Class 3; insect           |         |               |         |
|                                  | body apray for human use, in            |         |               |         |
|                                  | lotion, skin gel, body oil, scented     |         |               |         |
|                                  | for human use; skin oream, skin         |         |               |         |
| •                                | lotions, sprays and oils; hair shampoo  |         |               |         |
|                                  | namely, shampoos, creams, gels,         |         |               |         |
| 75/324,611; pending.             | preparations for dogs and cats,         |         |               |         |
| Trademark Application Serial No. | Non-medicated grooming                  | BLOCKER | United States | CNP 427 |



₩303 224 5969

|                                | International Class 5.                  |         |             |           |
|--------------------------------|---|---------|-------------|-----------|
|                                | scented body spray for human use, in    |         |             |           |
| •                              | gel, medicated body oil, medicated      |         |             |           |
|                                | medicated skin lotion, medicated skin   |         |             |           |
|                                | use; medicated skin oream,              |         |             |           |
|                                | medicated hair shampoo for human        |         |             |           |
|                                | creams, gels, lottons, sprays and oils; |         |             |           |
|                                | dogs and cata, namely, shampoos,        | •       |             |           |
|                                | medicated grooming preparations for     |         |             |           |
|                                | repellents for dogs and cata;           |         |             |           |
|                                | repellents for human use; insect        |         |             |           |
|                                | International Class 3; insect           |         |             |           |
|                                | body spray for human use, in            |         |             |           |
|                                | lotion, skin gel, body oil, scented     |         |             |           |
|                                | for human use; skin cream, skin         |         | <del></del> |           |
| ,                              | lotions, sprays and oils; hair shampoo  |         |             |           |
|                                | namely, shampoos, creams, gels,         |         |             |           |
| Scrial No. 866523; pending.    | preparations for dogs and cats,         |         |             |           |
| Caracian Preoceast Application | Non-medicated grooming                  | BLOCKER | Camada      | CNP 42701 |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0696** 

₩007/007

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### CONSEP, INC.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 8, 1998, by CONSEP, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as Lender.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Guarantor and Lender are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 2, 1997 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"):

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to agree to the amendments provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Lender, that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date herewith including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Lender, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in <u>Annex A</u> thereto to the Credit Agreement
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTERFST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby grants to Lender, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
  - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
  - (b) all renewals of the foregoing;
  - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and

417790 1

- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License; (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License; or (iii) any damages or other amounts recovered from the foregoing
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Lender, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms at d provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

417790.1 -2+

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above

CONSEP, INC.

Rv

Mark Eigenschenke VP Serretary + Treasurer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Lender

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) ss.

On this 10 th day of December, 1998 before me personally appeared Mark Eise, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Consep. Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PAIGE D. STEPAN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/25/01

417**79**0 1

## SCHEDULH I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached schedule

417**79**0 1

# STATUS REPORT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MATTERS FOR CONSEP, INC. AS OF AUGUST 4, 1998

| United States  United States  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Canada  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | Our MIL   | Country       | Mark           | Goods/Services                          | Status                               |
|--|-----------|---------------|----------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| United States  CONSEP  Insecticides and inacct phoromones embedded in membrance for agricultural use.  United States  BIOLURE  Controlled release inacct phoromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Canada  BIOLURE  Controlled release inacct phoromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Mexico  BIOLURE  Controlled release inacct phoromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release inacct phoromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release inacct phoromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release inacct phoromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect phoromones to be used with inacct traps and lures.  Controlled release insect phoromones to be used with inacct traps and lures.  Controlled release insect phoromones to be used with inacct traps and lures.  |           |               |                |   |                                      |
| United States  BIOLURE  Canada  BIOLURE  Canada  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Mexico  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | CNP 401   | United States | CONSEP         | Insecticides and insect pheromones      | Issued December 13, 1988; Reg. No.   |
| United States  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Canada  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Mexico  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  |           |               |                | embedded in membrance for               | 1,516,174; renewal due December      |
| United States  BIOLURE  Canada  Canada  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Mexico  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               |                | agricultural use.                       | 13, 2008.                            |
| Canada  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect traps and lures.  Mexico  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and hures.  Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and hures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | CNP 402   | United States | BIOLURE        | Controlled release insect pheromones    | Registered November 30, 1982; Reg.   |
| Canada BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Mexico BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Australia BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  W. Germany BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Italy BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               |                | to be used with insect traps and lures. |                                      |
| Canada  Canada  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               | -<br>-         |   | November 30, 2002.                   |
| Mexico  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Italy  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  | CNP 40201 | Canada        | BIOLURE        | Controlled release insect pheromones    | Registered January 2, 1987; Reg. No. |
| Mexico  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Rej W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  [1,1] [1,2] [1,3] [1,4] [1,4] [1,5] [1,4] [1,5] [1,5] [1,6 |           |               |                | to be used with insect traps and lures. | 322,517; renewal due January 2,      |
| Mexico  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures.  200  W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures.  1,10  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures.  1,20  Rej Trance  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures.  Rej Trance  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures.  Rej Trance  Rej Trance  Rej Trance  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures.  Rej Trance  |           |               |                |   | EV/4.                                |
| Australia BIOLURE Controlled release insect traps and lures. 327  Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures. 200  W. Germany BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures. 1,11  France BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures. 1,33  Italy BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures. 200  BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones Rej to be used with insect traps and lures. 275  To be used with insect traps and lures. 289  Rej to be used with insect traps and lures. 289   | CNP 40202 | Mexico        | BIOLURE        | Controlled release insect pheromones    | Regustered June 22, 1987; Reg. No.   |
| Australia  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               |                | to be used with insect traps and lures. | 327,061; renewal due April 14, 2001. |
| W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURB  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Italy  BIOLURB  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   | CNP 40203 | Australia     | BIOLURE        | Controlled release insect pheromones    | Registered April 10, 1986; Rag. No.  |
| W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Italy  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               |                | to be used with insect traps and lures. | B443572; renewal due April 10,       |
| W. Germany  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Italy  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               |                |   | 2007.                                |
| France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Italy  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  | CNP 40206 | W. Germany    | <b>BIOLURE</b> | Controlled release insect pheromones    | Registered January 8, 1987; Reg. No. |
| France  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Italy  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Greece  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               |                | to be used with insect traps and lures. | 1,100,946; renewal due April 16,     |
| France  BIOLURB  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Italy  BIOLURB  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Greece  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               |                | r                                       | 2006.                                |
| Italy  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Greece  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  | CNP 40207 | France        | BIOLURE        | Controlled release insect pheromones    | Registered April 23, 1986; Reg. No.  |
| Italy  BIOLURE  to be used with insect pheromones  Greece  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones  to be used with insect pheromones  to be used with insect traps and lures.   |           |               |                | to be used with insect traps and lures. | 1,351,97; renewal due April 23,      |
| Italy  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  Greece  BIOLURE  Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  |           |               |                |   | 2006.                                |
| Greece BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  | CNP 40208 | Italy         | BIOLURE        | Controlled release insect pheromones    | Registered March 30, 1987; Reg. No.  |
| Greece BIOLURE Controlled release insect pheromones to be used with insect traps and lures.  |           |               |                | to be used with insect traps and lures. | 475.398; renowal due May 29, 2006.   |
| to be used with insect traps and lures.  | CNP 40209 | Greece        | BIOLURE        | Controlled release insect pheromones    | Registered July 17, 1988; Reg. No.   |
|  |           |               |                | to be used with insect traps and lures. | 82922; renewal due June 11, 2006.    |





Status Report of Intellectual Property Matters for Consep, Inc. Page 1 of 6

₩\$503 224 5969

| CN7 40210                               | Jernel        | BIOLURB   | Controlled release insect pheromouse to be used with insect trans and have. | Registered March 15, 1990; Rog. No. 63312; penetval due April 22, 2007. |
|---|---------------|-----------|---|---|
| OP 4213                                 | S. Africa     | BIOLURE   | Preparations for killing woods and  | Registered April 17, 1986; Reg. N                                       |
|   |               |           | destroying vecnin; funcicides,  | 86/2376; received the April 17,2  |
| 70 A 20 A |               |           | pesticides, herbicides, bacterioides;                                       |   |
|   |               |           | controlled release insect pheromones  |   |
|   |               |           | including those for use with insect   |   |
|   |               |           | traps and lures.  |   |
| CNF 40214                               | Brazil        | BIOLURE   | Controlled release inscot pheromones  | Registered July 26, 1988; Reg. No.                                      |
|   |               |           | to be used with insect traps and lures.                                     | 812866959; renewed 1998.  |
| CNP 40215                               | Argentina     | BIOLURE   | Controlled release insect pheromones  | Registered September 4, 1987; Reg.                                      |
|   |               |           | to be used with insect traps and lures.                                     | No. 1.247.065; renewed 1997.  |
| CNP 40216                               | Chile         | BIOLURE   | Controlled release insect pheromones  | Registered April 28, 1987; Reg. No.                                     |
|   |               |           | to be used with insect traps and lures.                                     | 319.173; renowed 1997.  |
| CNF 4071                                | Venezuela     | BIOLURE   | Controlled release insect pheromones  | Registered September 23, 1988; Reg                                      |
|   |               |           | to be used with insect traps and lures.                                     | No. 135.873; ronewal due September                                      |
|   |               |           |   | 23, 2003.   |
| CNP 408                                 | United States | CHECKMATE | Pest control preparation in the nature                                      | Registered January 5, 1993; Rog. No.                                    |
|   | • • • •       |           | of a mating disruptant for  | 1,744,237; renewal due January 4,                                       |
|   |               |           | agricultural, domestic and  | 2003.   |
|   |               |           | horticultural use.  |   |
| CNP 40801                               | South Africa  | CHECKMATE | Pest control preparation in the nature                                      | Pending.  |
|   |               |           | of a mating disruptant for  |   |
|   |               |           | agricultural, domestic and  |   |
|   |               |           | horticultural usc.  |   |
| CNP 40802                               | Mexico        | CHECKMATE | Pest control preparation in the nature                                      | Pending.  |
|   |               |           | of a mating disruptant for  |   |
|   |               |           | agricultural, domestic and  |   |
|   |               |           | horticultural use.  |   |

TRACE K REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0703

11:26

|  | hortioultural use.   | -                |                 |                |
|--|--|------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| No. 1,805,762; renewal due  November 23, 2003. | Post control preparation to trap flying insects utilizing attractants for agricultural, household, and | FLY SCOOP        | United States   | CNP 419        |
| 1002 B   | uacs.  |                  |                 |                |
| Inc. 1996.                                     | domestic, industrial and institutional   |                  |                 |                |
| 1,774,025; assigned to Envirosafe,             |  |                  | Catto           | 014 107        |
| Registered June 1, 1993; Reg. No.              | Preparations used to protect from the  | ENVIROSAFE       | I mitod States  | ALP GIVE       |
| 19, 2003.                                      |  |                  |                 |                |
| No. 1,747,812; renewal due January             | materials.   | GUARD            |                 | <b>A</b> 410   |
| Registered January 29, 1993; Keg.              | Insect traps containing non-toxic  | CABBAGE          | United States   | CNP 415        |
| 20, 2002.                                      |  |                  |                 |                |
| No. 1,/20,086; renewal alla Octobal            | materials.   | BAGGER           |                 |                |
| Neglated Owner 20, 177, No.                    | Insect traps containing non-toxic  | BEETLE           | United States   | <b>CNP 414</b> |
| Panistanal October 20 1007: Reg                |  |                  |                 |                |
| 20, 2002.                                      |  |                  |                 |                |
| No. 1,726,687; renewal due October             |  | . 1              | On the state of | C14. 417       |
| Registered October 20, 1992; Reg.              | Insect traps containing non-toxic  | FLY BAGGER       | I Inimal States | ATT ATT        |
| 20, 2002.                                      |  | •                |                 |                |
| No. 1,726,686; renewal due October   (         | materials.   | STOPPER          | !               | i<br>i         |
| Registered October 20, 1992, Keg.              | Insect traps containing non-toxic  | STING            | United States   | CNP 412        |
| 2002.  | and farm supplies.   |                  |                 |                |
| 1,/UD,006; reasonal duo August 7,              | services in the field of home, garden  | (People farming) |                 |                |
| Regustered August 4, 1992; Nos. No.            |  | DESIGN MISC.     | United States   | CNP 411        |
| Too Park                                       | horticultural use.   |                  |                 |                |
|  | agricultural, domestic and   |                  |                 |                |
|  | of a mating disruptant for   |                  |                 |                |
| Perking.                                       | Pest control preparation in the nature   | CHECKMATE        | Chile           | CNP 40803      |

| 75/234,642; pending; published June 23, 1998. | agricultural uses.                      | PUFFER  | United States | CNP 423 |
|---|---|---------|---------------|---------|
| Trademark Application Scrial No.              | in International Class No. 5.           |         |               |         |
| 2   | scented body spray for human use, all   |         |               |         |
|   | gel, medicated body oil, medicated      |         |               |         |
|   | medicated skin lotion, medicated skin   |         |               |         |
|   | use; medicated skin cream,              |         |               |         |
|   | medicated hair shampoo for human        | -       | -             |         |
|   | creams, gels, lottons, sprays and oils; |         | <del></del> , |         |
|   | dogs and cats, namely, shampoos,        |         |               |         |
|   | medicated grooming preparations for     |         |               |         |
|   | repellents for dogs and cats;           |         |               |         |
|   | repellents for human use; meect         |         |               |         |
|   | International Class No. 3; insect       |         |               |         |
|   | body spray for human use, all in        |         |               |         |
|   | lotion, skin gel, body oil, scented     |         |               |         |
|   | for human usc; skin cream, skin         |         |               |         |
| •   | lotions, sprays and oils; hair shampoo  |         |               |         |
|   | namely, shampoos, creams, gels,         |         |               |         |
| 75/114,320; application abandonou.            | preparations for dogs and cats,         | BLOCKER | ı             | į       |
| Transmitta Approvence Person                  | Non-medicated grooming                  | HTB     | United States | CNP 421 |

|                                 | International Class 5.                  |         |            |         |
|---------------------------------|---|---------|------------|---------|
|                                 | scented body spray for human use, in    |         |            |         |
|                                 | gel, medicated body oil, medicated      |         |            |         |
|                                 | medicated skin lotion, medicated skin   |         |            |         |
|                                 | use; medicated skin cream,              |         | •          |         |
|                                 | medicated hair altampoo for human       |         |            |         |
|                                 | creams, gels, lotions, sprays and oils; |         |            |         |
|                                 | dogs and cats, namely, shampoos,        |         |            |         |
|                                 | medicated grooming preparations for     |         |            |         |
|                                 | repellents for dogs and cats;           |         |            |         |
|                                 | repellents for human use; insect        |         |            |         |
|                                 | International Class 3; insect           |         |            |         |
|                                 | body spray for human use, in            |         |            |         |
|                                 | lotion, skin gel, body oil, scented     |         |            |         |
|                                 | for human use; skin oream, skin         |         |            |         |
| ,                               | lotions, sprays and oils; hair shampoo  |         |            |         |
|                                 | namely, shampoos, creams, gels,         |         |            |         |
| 75/324,611; pending.            | preparations for dogs and cats,         |         |            |         |
| Tracement Application Senativo. | Non-medicated grooming                  | BLUCKER | Curio Dona | /74 JAY |



|                                | International Class 5.                  |         |        |           |
|--------------------------------|---|---------|--------|-----------|
|                                | gel, medicated body oil, medicated      |         |        |           |
|                                | medicated skin lotion, medicated skin   |         |        |           |
|                                | use; medicated skin oream,              |         |        |           |
|                                | medicated hair shampoo for human        |         |        |           |
|                                | creams, gels, lottons, sprays and oils; |         | -      |           |
|                                | dogs and cats, namely, shampoos,        |         |        |           |
|                                | medicated grooming preparations for     |         |        |           |
|                                | repellents for dogs and cats;           |         |        |           |
|                                | repellents for human use; insect        |         |        |           |
|                                | International Class 3; insect           |         |        |           |
|                                | body spray for human use, in            |         |        |           |
|                                | lotion, skin gel, body oil, scented     |         |        |           |
|                                | for human use; skin cream, skin         |         |        |           |
| •                              | lotions, sprays and oils; hair shampoo  |         |        |           |
|                                | namely, shampoos, creams, gels,         |         |        |           |
| Scrial No. 866523; pending.    | preparations for dogs and cats,         |         |        |           |
| Canadian Frademark Application | Non-medicated grooming                  | BLOCKBR | Canada | CNP 42701 |